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Boating Accidents Statistical Report 
2010 TOP COUNTIES 

A thorough review of the annual boating accident statistics has revealed that 64% of the re-
portable boating accidents during the 2010 calendar year occurred in 11 Florida counties; 
there was a tie in the tenth position. 

The information on the following pages represents a breakdown of the accident data from 
each of these counties. The graphs show the types of vessels involved, the primary cause of 
each accident, and the primary type of accidents for each county. There is also a map of 
each county with points designating the accident locations. 

The information found in this section will provide a basis for future boating safety aware-
ness efforts implemented by the FWC Division of Law Enforcement, Boating and Water-
ways Section. 
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1.  MONROE COUNTY 
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2.  MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 
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3. PALM BEACH COUNTY 
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4. PINELLAS COUNTY 
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5. LEE COUNTY 
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6. BROWARD COUNTY 
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7. BREVARD COUNTY 

1

2

3

4

6

7

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Improper 
anchoring

Other Excessive 
speed

Operator 
inattention

Machinery 
failure

No proper 
look-out

PRIMARY CAUSE OF ACCIDENT

5

4 4

3 3

1 1 1 1

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

RIMARY YPE F CCIDENTP T O A

9

8

5

3

2

1 1

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Open motorboat Airboat Cabin motorboat Other Not specified Personal 
watercraft

Canoe/kayak

TYPE OF VESSEL



#*

#*
#*

LYNN
HAVEN

CALLAWAY
PANAMA
CITY

GULF

WALTON WASHINGTON

BAY

CALHOUN

G u l f  
o f

M e x i c o

W e s t  B a y

E a s t  B a y

Known Locations of Accidents in Bay County during 2010

M a p  d o c u m e n t  
c r e a t e d  b y

F W C  L E  G I S

0 5 102.5

Miles μLegend
Fatal Accident (4)

Accident with Injury (8)

Accident without Injury (10)



85 
 

Boating Accidents Statistical Report 

2010 REPORTABLE BOATING ACCIDENTS 
 

8. BAY COUNTY 
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9. COLLIER COUNTY 
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10. OKALOOSA COUNTY 
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*Tied for tenth. 
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*Tied for tenth. 



FWC reminds you that 
the best way to avoid be-
coming a boating statis-
tic is to wear a life jacket. 

FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
620 South Meridian Street - Tallahassee, FL 32399-1600 - 850-488-4676 
h t t p : / / M y F W C . c o m / b o a t i n g -  w w w . W e a r I t F l o r i d a . c o m


